Recording Requested By: CHARTER ONE BANK, N.A. UNOFFICIAL COP

When Recorded Return To:

CHARTER ONE BANK, N.A. CONSUMER FINANCE OPERATIONS ONE CITIZENS DRIVE (RJW215) RIVERSIDE, RI 02915

Doc#: 0603048002 Fee: \$26.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 01/30/2006 09:35 AM Pg: 1 of 2

9922761041

SATISFACTION

CHARTER ONE BANK, N.A. #:9922761041 "SOOK" Cook, Illinois

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that CHARTER ONE BANK, N.A. holder of a certain mortgage, made and executed by HAE SOOK A KIM, originally to CHARTER ONE PANK, N.A., in the County of Cook, and the State of Illinois, Dated: 04/20/2004 Recorded: 05/04/2004 in Book/Reel/Liber: N/A Page/Forto N/A as Instrument No.: 412542149, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Legal: See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto And By This Kei prence Made A Part Hereof

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 17-34-102-51-1019

Property Address: 3115 S MICHIGAN AVE 305, CHICAGO, IL 606 6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument. as Director

CHARTER ONE BANK, N.A.

On August 22nd, 2005

ROBERT KEARNAN_Officer - .

STATE OF Rhode Island COUNTY OF Providence Town

On August 22nd, 2005, before me, YUDELCA I. OVALLES, a Notary Public in and for Providence Town in the State of Rhode Island. personally appeared ROBERT KEARNAN, Officer, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/iney executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

YUDELOA I. OVALLES

Notary Expires: 06/20/2009

(This area for notarial seal)

Prepared By: Betty Tucker, CHARTER ONE BANK, N.A. 1 CITIZENS DRIVE, RJW 215, RIVERSIDE, RI 02915 (888) 708-3411

*BT*BTCBAR*08/22/2005 07:13:27 PM* CBAR02CBAR000000000000000012398* ILCOOK* 9922761041 ILSTATE_MORT_REL *BT*BTCBAR*

0603048002 Page: 2 of 2





CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

EQUITY SEARCH PRODUCT

CTIC ORDER NO.: 1408 H24013982 HE

D. LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

UNIT NO. 3115-305, IN THE MICHIGAN INDIANA PLACE CONDOMINIUM (AS HEREINAFTER DESCRIBED), TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, WHICH UNIT AND COMMON ELEMENTS ARE COMPRISED OF:

- (A) THE LEASEHOLD ESTATE (SAID LEASEHOLD ESTATE BEING DEFINED IN PARAGRAPH 1(H) OF THE CONDITIONS AND STIPULATIONS OF THE POLICY), CREATED BY THE INSTRUMENT HEREIN REFERRED TO AS THE LEASE, EXECUTED BY: ILLINOIS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, AN ILLINOIS NOT-FOR-PROFIT CORPORATION, AS LESSOR, AND MICHIGAN PLACE LLC, AN ILLINOIS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, AS LESSEE, DATED DECEMBER 7, 1999, WHICH LEASE WAS RECORDED SEPRUARY 29, 2000 AS DOCUMENT 00147967, WHICH LEASE DEMISES THE LAND (AS HEREINAFTER DESCRIBED) FOR A TERM OF YEARS ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2098 (EXCEPT THE BUILDINGS AND MAPROVEMENTS LOCATED ON THE LAND); AND
- (B) OWNERSHIP OF THE BUILDINGS AND IMPROVEMENTS LOCATED ON THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LAND:

CERTAIN PARTS OF BLOCK 1 1.1 CHARLES WALKER'S SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART NORTH OF THE SOUTH 60 ACRES OF THE WEST 3/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 34, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE 1919D PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "B" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 001020/852, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PERMANENT INDEX NUMBER: 17-34-102-051-1019

BORROWER'S NAME: HAE SOOK KIM

TEQLEGAL 1/00 DGG CK1